UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S)

Daniela Poenar, married to Ovidiu Poener 5359 W. Patterson Chicago, Illinois 60641 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/14/2003 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 3

		Above space for Recorder's use only			
of the Ci	ty of Chicago	County of Cook	State of	Illinois	for and in consideration of
T	EN and NG/000 (\$10.00)	DOLLARS and other	good and	valuabla.	ior and in consideration of considerations in hand paid,
CONVEY	S) and OUIT CLAUM(S)	to: Colonial Remodeling	Inc. a co	valuable (enoration	considerations in nand paid, organized and existing under
and by virt	ue of the Laws of the State	of Illinois having its pri	, mr., a cu ncinal offic	rporacion	W Pottomon Chicago
Illinois 6064	11. all interest in the follow	ing described real estate	i citnated i	n the Cou	nty of Cook, in the State of
Illinois, to w	vit:	15 described real count	bituated i	n the Cou	A moriogn Title
,				FI	rst American Title
				0	rder # 316921
LOT 1 IN B	BLOCK 8 IN COBE & Mc	KINNE'\'S 63rd STRE	ET AND S	ACRAMI	ENTO AVENUE
SUBDIVIS	ION OF THE EAST 1/2 O	F THE SOUTHWEST	/4 OF SEC	CTION 13	, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 13	EAST OF THE THIRD P	RINCIPAL MERINIAN	IN COO	K COUN	TY, ILLINOIS.
			,	,	
hereby relea	asing and waiving all right	s under and by virus of	the Home	stead Exe	mption Laws of the State of
Illinois. TO	HAVE AND TO HOLD 8	aid premises forever.	/		
		<u>-</u>	/X,		
THIS IS NO	OT HOMESTEAD PROPI	ERTY FOR DANIELA I	POENAR.	AND OVI	DIU POENAR.
Permanent	Real Estate Index Number	r(s): <u>19-13-313-02</u>	0-0000	<u> </u>	
				(0)	
Address(es)	of Real Estate: 600	<u>0 S. Francisco, Chicago.</u>	<u>Illinois 60</u>	629	
	^				.0
	II = II	DATED this2	<u>4th</u> da	y of	March 20 03
hi	Show to be	7-			0,5
Please	XXXXXXX VIII	(SEA	L)		(SEAL)
print or	DANIELA POENAR	(10
type name(s below)		·		
signature(s)	•	(OT 1)			
orgnature(s)		(SEA	L)		(SEAL)

799

0313414044 Page: 2 of 3

be the same pers	esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that onwhose name_is_subscribed to nowledged that_she_signed, sealed	the undersigned, a Novary Public in and for said County, <u>DANIELA POENAR</u> personally known to me to o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in and delivered the said instrument as <u>her</u> free and orth, including the release and waiver of the right of		
Given under my	hand and official seal, this <u>24th</u>	day of		
Commission exp	ires <u>Z - Z /</u> 20 06	NOTARY PUBLIC		
EXEMPT UND	ER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAP	H E, SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT		
DATE: <u>MA</u>	9000x	OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD P SORA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 21,2006		
I nis msti umeni	Was preparate by Author 17. Dores	1021 W. Adams St., Ste. 102, Chicago, Illinois 60607 (Name and Address)		
	Richard P. Sora, Attorney at La (Name)			
MAIL TO:	1021 W. Adams Street, Suite 102 (Address)			
	Chicago, Illinois 60607 (City, State and Zip)	Chicago, Illinois 60641		
OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

0313414044 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 3 - 24 20 03	Signature: Xauile henol
Subscribed and swom to before	Grantor or Ag
this 27th day of war 2003.	OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD P SORA
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 21,2006
rvotai jį r done	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 3-34, 20 03 Signature: Wernel Wener Grance or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said <u>Namella Poers</u> this 2 Haday of Work . 2003.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD P SORA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. FED. 21,2006

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)